

ö
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 931 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

SEEMA MEHROTRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MEHROTRA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Pati B. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in three months.

In addition, the petitioner shall serve notice on the respondent through the counsel representing him in the trial court.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Matrimonial Case No. 227 of 2009 titled Sanjay Mehrotra vs. Seema Mehrotra pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Muzaffarpur (Bihar), shall remain stayed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|