

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.931 OF 2013

SEEMA MEHROTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MEHROTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mukti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. Kailash Chand, learned Advocate-on-Record appearing on behalf of the respondent, states that he shall enter appearance on behalf of the respondent during the course of the day and file the counter affidavit within two weeks. Let him do so.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Saroj Saini)

Court Master