

Ô

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 931 OF 2013

SEEMA MEHROTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MEHROTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Joolie, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mukti Singh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the counter affidavit.
As prayed for by learned counsel for the parties, the
matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

We direct the parties to appear before the said Centre on
6.01.2014 at 11.00 a.m. The Mediator would endeavour to explore
the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties
and send a report to this Court.

List the matter after the report is submitted by the
Mediation Centre.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Suresh Kumar Verma)
| | Court Master

|
|