

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.931 OF 2013

SEEMA MEHROTRAPETITIONER
VERSUS
SANJAY MEHROTRARESPONDENT

O R D E R

This petition has been filed by the petitioner-wife for transfer of Matrimonial Case No.227 of 2009 titled as "Sanjay Mehrotra Vs. Seema Mehrotra" pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court at Muzaffarpur, Bihar to a court of competent jurisdiction at Allahabad, U.P.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and taking into consideration the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it expedient to transfer the aforesaid case to the District Judge, Allahabad, U.P.

We direct accordingly.

The Principal Judge, Family Court at Muzaffarpur, Bihar shall forthwith transmit the record of the aforesaid case to the District Judge, Allahabad, U.P., who shall assign the same to a court of competent jurisdiction.

The transfer petition is allowed accordingly.

.....J
[Chandramauli Kr. Prasad]

.....J
[Pinaki Chandra Ghose]

New Delhi;
February 28, 2014.

ITEM NO.48 COURT NO.9 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.931 OF 2013

SEEMA MEHROTRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MEHROTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

